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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

AECOM Greg Evansgreg.evans@aecom.com

Allied Construction Industries Kayla Laneklane@aci-construction.org

Asplundh Construction Corp. Travis Stanforthtstanfor@asplundh.com

Bid Net Kurt Bidnetgbs@bidnet.com

Bid Net Kurt Pitzergbs@bidnet.com

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerkniemeyer@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Construction Journal Doreen Whitedoreen.white@constructionjournal.com

Contech Bill Edwardsbedwards@conteches.com

Danbert Electric Don Taylordtaylor@danbertinc.com

Danbert Inc. Marshall Buckmbuck@danbertinc.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

Dodge Dodgedodge.docs@construction.com

Facemyer Company Peter Isbellestimating@facemyer.com

John K. Leohner Co. Inc. Amanda FountainSLeohner@aol.com

Mid-West Landacpe Inc. Misty Ellismidwest3450@sbcglobal.net

North America Procurement Council In Eric Johnsonlyra@napc.me

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Sep 22, 2020
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Paul Peterson Company Mark Rosendalemakr@ppco.net

S&ME, Inc. Nick Brantnbrant@smeinc.com

Semco Outdoor Roger Lutzr.lutz@semcostone.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Signature Bridge Inc. Tina Buehnertina.buehner@signaturebridge.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Corey Strawsercstrawser@strawserpaving.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Sep 22, 2020
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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ADDENDUM NO.  3 
to the contract for 

 
GLICK ROAD SHARED-USE PATH SECTION 3  

12-013.0-CIP 
 

Bid Date:  SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 
BIDDING INFORMATION: 
 
Bids may be delivered by mail or by hand to the front counter at the Dublin Service 
Center, 6555 Shier Rings Road, Dublin, Ohio, 43016 until 11:00 AM local time on 
September 23, 2020.  However, due to the closure of the building to the public, the 
vestibule doors will be locked (the front doors are unlocked). When you arrive, please 
use the intercom located in the vestibule during the hours of 8:00am to 4:00pm on a 
weekday and an employee will come to unlock the door. The bids can be dropped at 
the front counter. Facemasks are required to enter the building.  
 
Bidders and/or their representatives will not be permitted to personally attend the bid 
opening. Therefore, the bid opening has been changed to a WebEx meeting. To access 
this meeting click on the following link during the time of the bid opening.  
 
https://cityofdublin.webex.com/webappng/sites/cityofdublin/meeting/download/dfa4ff17628e43c
3b77e91bdc3a1e996?siteurl=cityofdublin&MTID=m3dc00a617932c3813eb34e5b90009676 
 
 
Meeting number (access code): 172 118 2373 
Meeting password:   G3XkZGVeq34 
 
The meeting can also be joined by phone by dialing the following number: 
+1-415-655-0003 
 
 
 

 
 

Addendum Approved By: 
                                                Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   9-21-2020 

Director of Engineering/City Engineer      Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 3 

Certification by Bidder 
 

https://cityofdublin.webex.com/webappng/sites/cityofdublin/meeting/download/dfa4ff17628e43c3b77e91bdc3a1e996?siteurl=cityofdublin&MTID=m3dc00a617932c3813eb34e5b90009676
https://cityofdublin.webex.com/webappng/sites/cityofdublin/meeting/download/dfa4ff17628e43c3b77e91bdc3a1e996?siteurl=cityofdublin&MTID=m3dc00a617932c3813eb34e5b90009676
tel:%2B1-415-655-0003,,*01*474722170%23%23*01*
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* * * End of Sheet 2 * * * 

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 3 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
 

 
Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 


